## P06000012454

<u>.</u>	(Req	uestor's Name)	
	(Add	ress)	<u></u>
	(Add	ress)	
	(City)	/Stat <b>e/Z</b> ip/Phon	e #)
PICI	K-UP		MAIL
<u> </u>	(Busi	in <b>ess</b> Entity Nai	m <b>e)</b>
<u> </u>	(Doc	ument Number)	<u> </u>
ertified Copies		Certificate	s of Status
Special Instruct	tions to F	iling Officer:	<u> </u>



01/28/06--01025--019 \*\*78,75

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 06 JAN 23 PH 3: 33



## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

STO.00 Filing Fee

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

<b>\$78.75</b>	<b>\$87.50</b>
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	<b>DPY REQUIRED</b>

George Perez Name (Printed or typed) FROM: \_\_\_\_ 5865 W. 14 AVC F1. 33012-6220 Haleah, 786-586-3506 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

TARY OF STATE

Articles of Incorporation In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit) JAN 23 PM 3: 33 £

Article I The name of the corporation shall be:

GP Electric Inc.

Article II The principle place of business/mailing address is:

PO Box 22701 Hialeah Florida 33002

Article III The purpose for which corporation is organized is:

**Electrical Installation** 

<u>Article IV</u>

The number of shares of stock is

10,000 Shares valued at \$.01

06 JAN 23 PH 3: 33

ŝ

Article V

Initial officers and/or directors

President: George Perez Vice President: George Perez Secretary: George Perez Treasurer: George Perez

Article VI Name of Registered Agent

Mr. George Perez 5865 West 14 Ave. Hialeah Florida 33012-6226

## <u>Article VII</u>

The name and address of Incorporator is:

Mr. George Perez PO Box 22701 Hialeah Florida 33002 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/ Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

06 JAN 23 06 ⁄Date PH 3: 33 Date